## 506942467 10/26/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989304

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASS				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution [	)ate
RAMAN NAIR HARISH GOPALA PILL					10/21/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	THINGS	THINGS OF A FEATHER LLC				
Street Address:	1500 NW	1500 NW BETHANY BOULEVARD SUITE 200				
City:	BEAVER	BEAVERTON				
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON				
Postal Code: 97006						
Property Type		7400407	Number			
Application Number:		7463127				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(7	714)698-				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(7 I be sent to t	the e-ma	il address first; if that		ıccessful, it will be ser via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	ر] I be sent to t if provided;	the e-ma	il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b			nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ز) <b>I be sent to t</b> if provided; 7	<b>the e-ma</b> <b>if that is</b> 1469806	il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b			nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(7 I <b>be sent to t</b> if provided; 7 m	<b>the e-ma</b> <b>if that is</b> 1469806	<i>il address first; if that</i> a <i>unsuccessful, it will k</i> 01 plagerschack.com			nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(7 I be sent to a if provided; 7 m e: N 1	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 1469806 nishida@ /IIHO ISH 6152 BE	<i>il address first; if that</i> a <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207	oe sent	via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(7 I be sent to a if provided; 7 m e: N 1	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 1469806 nishida@ /IIHO ISH 6152 BE	<i>il address first; if that</i> a <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA	oe sent	via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 <i>if provided;</i> 7 8 e: M 1 H	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 1469806 nishida@ /IIHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING	<i>il address first; if that</i> a <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: M 1 H NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1469806 nishida@ /IIHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING HAI	<i>il address first; if that</i> unsuccessful, it will k 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207 TON BEACH, CALIFOF	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	ot
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(7 <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: M 1 H NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1469806 nishida@ /IIHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING HAI MA	<i>il address first; if that</i> unsuccessful, it will k 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207 TON BEACH, CALIFOF RISH.RAMAN-LZ.001NF	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	nt 
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(7 <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: M 1 H NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1469806 nishida@ /IHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING HAI MA	<i>il address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207 TON BEACH, CALIFOF RISH.RAMAN-LZ.001NF RK H. PLAGER	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(7 <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: M 1 H NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1469806 nishida@ /IHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING HAI MA	<i>il address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207 TON BEACH, CALIFOF RISH.RAMAN-LZ.001NF RK H. PLAGER rk H. Plager/	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(7 I be sent to a if provided; 7 m e: M 1 H NUMBER: R:	the e-ma if that is 1469806 nishida@ /IHO ISH 6152 BE IUNTING HAI MA	<i>il address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will b</i> 01 plagerschack.com IDA ACH BLVD, #207 TON BEACH, CALIFOF RISH.RAMAN-LZ.001NF RK H. PLAGER rk H. Plager/	<b>be sent</b> RNIA 92	via US Mail.	nt

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, <u>Raman Nair Harish Gopala Pillai</u>, a citizen of <u>the Republic of India</u>, <u>residing at 4899 NW Blandy Terrace</u>, <u>Portland</u>, <u>Oregon 97229</u>, hereinafter referred to as Inventor, have invented <u>A SMART MAT THAT SENSES BODY WEIGHT AND</u> <u>RELATED DATA AND TRANSMITS WIRELESSLY TO A PHONE OR HUB</u> for which I have executed a non-provisional application for Letters Patent in the United States.

Whereas, <u>Things Of A Feather LLC</u>, a <u>limited liability company</u>, with its principal place of business at <u>1500 NW Bethany Boulevard Suite 200</u>, <u>Beaverton</u>, <u>Oregon</u> <u>97006</u> referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consider of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do/does hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, said application and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by me as the Sole Owner had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 10 / 21 / 2021

in the city of Portland, Oregon.

Raman Nair Harish Dopata Pillai

Raman Nair Harish Gopala Pillai